
Neighborhood Services Unit Beat & Program Assignments 
BFO 2 

 
Staff  Assignments Phone Email  

BFO 2 Supervisor 
Jacque Long 

31X, 35Y 238-7750 jlong@oaklandnet.com  

Area 4     

Renee Sykes 25X 238-7929 rsykes@oaklandnet.com 
 

Ana Martinez 23X, 24X 238-7683 amartinez@oaklandnet.com 
 

Araina Richards 24Y,25Y,27X  238-7619 arichards@oaklandnet.com 
 

Karen Harris 27Y 777-8713 klharris@oaklandnet.com  

Hoang Banh 28X 238-6566 hbanh@oaklandnet.com 

Edith Guillen 26X, 26Y 238-7159 eguillen@oaklandnet.com  

Area 5    

Edith Guillen 
 

31Y, 31Z, 33, 34 238-7159 eguillen@oaklandnet.com  

Karen Harris  30X, 30Y,32X, 
35X 

777-8713 klharris@oaklandnet.com  

Araina Richards 29, 32Y 238-7619 arichards@oaklandnet.com 

Jacque Long 31X, 35Y 238-7750 jlong@oaklandnet.com 
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